CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1 Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3 Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

AMENDED WORK SESSION AGENDA

June 6, 2018 Immediately following City Council Meeting Stonecrest City Hall, 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Stonecrest, Georgia

I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary

II. PRESENTATION:

- Peggy Allen of DeKalb County Public Works / Road Analysis
- Christian Burner/ Quicket Solutions